G.N. 4615 COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)
Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an

objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

the undermentioned companies:—

2947165 19970 Limited

2272793 AK24 LIMITED FefEH IR A E

2900399 AMOGO LIMITED

2922435 ARTISTDERMA LIMITED

2592768 ASH STUDIO LIMITED

2461853 ASIAN CITY WORLDWIDE LIMITED BREERERATRAE

2851607 Ansel Metal Co., Limited FEBSBEERAT

2177306 Aqua-Chem Hongkong Limited

2882540 Arcane Medical Technology Limited CREREHATR AT

2078308 BC INDUSTRIAL (GROUP) LIMITED FEEEER)ARAE

2491257 BDS EXPRESS CO., LIMITED SR TR A

1801211 BEADS U WORKSHOP CO., LIMITED EPREDTATR AT

1718488 BLIS INDUSTRY LIMITED S TR A

0873760 BUSY WORLD LIMITED HEATRAE

2831474 Beautiful Mind Capital (Hong Kong) Limited EEEREARAERARAT

2924215 C&L ELECTRONICS LIMITED ENETATRAT

0594356 CAPITAL KINGDOM PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED S e EATR AT

3065475 CARMAN YIU LIMITED

2246216 CGAR APPAREL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

2917962 CHANG'AN GLOBAL LIMITED Bk AR AT

1517995 CHANGCAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INVESTMENT CO., EESEE S AR AT
LIMITED

2641548 CHANMAY HEALTH MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED F Al P R EATR A

=

3036734 CHENG YUAN SOURCING LIMITED BRI AR A ]

2377875 CHENGYI GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED BEEE(F R ARAE

2875300 CHINA (HONG KONG) EMAY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES R (F ) P B AR R ATR



LIMITED AT

2086167 CHINA DOWNTOWN DUTY FREE STORES LIMITED R R E AR AT

2861581 CHINAIYA BAGS&CRAFTS CO., LIMITED 7SR ) T B A TR A

3060208 CHUAN JIU BAO LING BRAND MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED 1[4 {82 B B A TE /A o)

1215587 CWP ENERGY INVESTMENT LIMITED

2960437 Cheery Events and Production Limited RSB R E TR A E]

3004249 Chengmei Household International Trading Limited ESEZ RIS E SR AE

2953645 China Soy Sauce Group Limited BB EA IR A E]

2963506 Chuang Dao Plastic Gift Co., Limited Al e LA TR A

1424666 Clinical Trial Magnifier Limited

2810392 Cloudztech Limited ERAIRAT]

2071098 Comus CPA Limited RGBT AT

1340107 DANES (HK) LIMITED

1750152 DATAISHUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AR IRAE]

2751717 DELUXE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

2935790 DN Importing Limited

2942258 DONSEN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED R TR

3156953 Dongzhou Hong Kong co., LIMITED HNE AR AT

1118242 Dragon Group Trading (H.K.) Limited FEREEL S () TR

1274336 EASTERN SPECIAL METALS HONG KONG LIMITED I AR AR AT

1605686 EBMS LIMITED

2084834 ECHONG FASHION COMPANY LIMITED SRR A TR A o

1761970 ELORAC LIMITED

1339613 EVERGREEN MOULDING COMPANY LIMITED SRR TR A

2410915 EVERSHINE STONE LIMITED B GEERAT

1865643 Eastern Rock Limited

2432134 Epic Storm Limited

3029032 Ergoworks Asia Limited

3064708 Everpine Saijie International Limited B AR AT

2402903 Eyedea Network Technology Limited g H 484 HL A TRAE

2680377 F3ACM LIMITED TN =R R A
FRAHE

2937643 FABAO LIMITED

1196289 FAI CHUNG MOTORCYCLE COMPANY LIMITED ME PR B A TR A



2689492
1504568

2547746

2982939
2072052

1030786
1495554
2116952
3012243
2908740
2265771
2962311
2322217
2569593
3018667
1805903
2961268
2829458
3076753
2820613
2121727
2420762
2538535
2132378
2780342
2362209
2041755
2941323
2577691

2447555

2953999

FITNESS FORMULA HK LIMITED

FOUNDATION FOR THE INTERNATIONAL RICE RESEARCH
INSTITUTE (HONG KONG) LIMITED -THE-

FRANCE MANJUFRAN PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

Fortiori Industry Co., Limited

Fung Chi Culture Communication Co., Limited

GCC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GEM TRUE INDUSTRY&TRADE CO., LIMITED
GOLDEN DRAGON WORLDTRADE LIMITED
GOTMOBI TECKNOLOGY LIMITED

Genergold Energy Limited

Gerunds Technology (Hongkong) Co., Limited

Go Domain 2, Limited

Goodland Gardening Products Co., Limited

Goodminers Limited

Graffy Limited

Greenar Technology Co., Limited

H.K FOWARD TRADE CO., LIMITED

HAIST INDUSTRY (HONGKONG) LIMITED

HAIYUN TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HE ER HE INVESTMENT LIMITED

HK DONGERSHUN PLASTIC CO., LIMITED

HK EUROTIME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK MEGO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HK Progin Advertisement Commercial Limited

HK SUNBOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK XUANYI (INTERNATIONAL) TRADE CO., LIMITED
HOLY MATE LIMITED

HONG KONG HUINGAN GROUP INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG PUTONGHUA TEACHERS VOLUNTEER
ALLIANCE LIMITED

HONG KONG SHI SHI KANG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG SHIYONG DAOTAI INVESTMENT GROUP

AR SR R EATR A
i

SEBEEAIRAF
EHMU LA EE A
R

RHREAIRAE

I Z T HARAE

BEERHAIR AT
EARREIRRHAIRAH
FERZARH (EBAIRAT

R HEMASATRAE

FEILTRATRAE]
TR A IR A E]
ERIKEESARATE
THAHE(E ) AIRAE
TGERERAIRAT
MM EREARAE
EERBIERAIRAE
B B (E AR A E
FHRREEARAH
EHEMRE S ARAE

R B AR A ]
BERAT)
EEER B AR AT
B TR
A
TS B TR AR
AT

TR AR E AR



0741730
1615407
2873727
2961728
3067059
2553331
2238551
1162161

2643411
1365257

2546211
1464912
3109496
3086823
1543574
2545654
3030818
2830140
2946860
2260782
2742671
2515321
2818989
2341703
3121461
1815353
1807924
3059763

0310476
2644519
2362967

LIMITED

HONG KONG STUDY TOURS CENTRE LIMITED

HONG KONG TWIN SHINE CAPITAL LIMITED

HONG KONG WD COPUTER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG (HAIOU) BUSINESS CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG GAOYING TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HSY LIMITED

HONGKONG OSALO INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG OUTFEEL INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG PUXIN INVESTMENT CONSULTING LIMITED

HONGKONG SANJIAN (INTERNATIONAL) TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG YUN CHENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HUAMAO (HONG KONG) INVESTMENT GROUP CO., LIMITED

Hengxin Technology Group Limited

Hilix Enterprise Limited

Hokkaido Seafood Kaneshime (HK) Limited

Hong Kong ANBO Lighting Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hashbot Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Summer Hotel Supplies Co., Limited
HongKong GolDeal International Trade Co., Limited
HongKong huatu trade company Limited

Hongkong Kingpeak International Co., Limited
Hongkong Sunshine Smart Travel Company Limited
Hongkong Weiwer Trading Co., Limited

Hua Ru Group Limited

IHE GROUP CO., LIMITED

IMTACH ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
INNOCEPT TRADING LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF PROFESSIONAL
ASSESSMENT OF MUSIC ARTISTS LIMITED

INTRO-UNITED DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Immerse Academy Company Limited

Insurance Savior (HK) Limited
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3007661
2912074
2924658
2644852
1966361
2101078
2122816
2804731
2838857

2717281
1864856
0845961
1114837
2052747
1569511
2795222
2383199
2386390
1888662
2114387
2470842
2867082
1278170
0716504
1723036
2670111
1728074
2507962
1072641
3108657
2960874
2902123

Intertech Market Development Co., Limited
Italy Kangchuang Shoes Co., Limited
JIANGYOU Asset Management Limited

JIN XIN HUI (TECHNOLOGY) LIMITED
JINYUAN TECHNOLOGY TRADE LIMITED
JOYFUL VENTURES LIMITED

JUSTEE TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

Jian Xin Tai International Co., Limited

Jin Qiao (Greater Bay Area) Urban Renewal Research Centre
Company Limited

KALAMUNDA TRADE CO., LIMITED

KASKINEN LIMITED

KIN WAL ENGINEERING (HK) LIMITED

KING WAH ENVIRONMENT RECYCLE LIMITED
KOREA KAIMO INT'L (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
KOWLOON CHAN CHOR MIN TONG LIMITED
KUNLUN SILK ROAD ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Kit Development Co., Limited

LEADER SHOES CO., LIMITED

LG IPC ELECTRONICS HK LIMITED

LIBER PATER LIMITED

LOL Production Limited

LONGFENG SEASONS JEWELLERY CO., LIMITED
LOXIN LOGISTICS (HK) LIMITED

LOXY GLOBAL LIMITED

LOYAL MASTER ASIA LIMITED

LUCKY AIM CORPORATION LIMITED

LUCKY INSCRIBE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LUCKY LOYAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

LYCOO TECHNOLOGY (H.K.) CO., LIMITED

Lau Fau Shan Concession Stand & Barbecue Site Limited
Lee & Kwan Company Limited

Les Chiens Professional Grooming Training Centre Limited
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3062336
3105392
1673250

2307794
0903132

2941050
2262931
2130718
3075078
0959768
2466520
2260584
2838051
1877448
26067747
2257522
2850803
2370874
2090617
1763537
1749881
2763760
1582490
2384601
1631839
1479832
1470296
2824362
3002693
1805031
1615941

2962143

Li Fa Furniture & Decorations Company Limited
Lihemei Tarding Limited

Lion Rock (International) Culture Centre Limited

Loop-Endless Entertainment Company Limited

M.TENG (JAPAN) COMPANY LIMITED

MAHEEN LIMITED

MAITIAN ART LIMITED

MARINE TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

MATPRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MAX ELEGANT ENTERPRISE (HK) LIMITED

MEI XIA SHI DA (HONG KONG) LIMITED

METALFIX LIMITED

MILLIONHILL HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED

MINGWAH INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
MYD CRAFTS GIFTS CO., LIMITED

Mad Mad Group Limited

Moonshine (Hong Kong) Trading Co., Limited

Mosnovo Limited

N-TECH SERVICES LIMITED

NANKOO (HK) CO., LIMITED

NETTIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., Limited

NEW HING YIP TRADING CO., LIMITED

NEW WORLD INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED
NEW ZEALAND UNLIMITED (HK) LIMITED

Ningbo DNT Bearing Co., Limited

OCEAN FIRST DESIGN & ENGINEERING LIMITED

ON GREAT INVESTMENT LIMITED

ONE HOLDINGS CONSULTING CO., LIMITED -THE-
ORIENTAL (CHINA) LIMITED

ORIENTAL HONOR (GROUP) HOLDING LIMITED

OTTMSE (AUSTRALIA) INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

PEOPLE BUY NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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1451339
2996386
2696570
0553110
1150648
1212309
1329645
1033350
2042223
2874155
2836922
2256007
1441408
2464032
2612349
2349139
3047981
2724858
2943583
1818695
2832534
3118625
2319211
1991032
0484344
1342382
2961326
3045097
2683030
3016709
1611700
2221237
3119541

PHEONIX YOGA COLLEGE LIMITED
PLT FOOD LIMITED

POLIGU TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
POWER POND LIMITED

POWERKING TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
PRIDE CHEER LIMITED

PROMATE LIMITED

PROTEUS HK LIMITED

PURE FORD LIMITED

Pax Innovation Technology Limited

Please Drink Sustainably Hong Kong Limited
PolyTesla Limited

Poseidon Research China Co. Limited

QINGDAO AQUACLEAN WATER TREATMENT CO., LIMITED

RAPPORT CHINESE MEDICINE CLINIC LIMITED
RIXIE CO., LIMITED

Red Consulting Limited

Red Maple Holdings Limited

Ruihai International Smart-Tech Co., Limited

SAINT GLOBAL LIMITED

SAMBANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

SHIBOYI TRADING LIMITED

SHOP PROJECT LIMITED

SHUI CHUNG INVESTMENT LIMITED

SHUN YICK HONG LIMITED

SILENTER E-COMMERCE CO., LIMITED

SINO MATCH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SKS09 LIMITED

SMART WIN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
SUET PO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

SUPER LEGEND CORPORATION LIMITED
SUPPERJ HILLCREST COMPANY LIMITED

San Kwong Yuen Siu Mei Limited
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2464962
3057552
2176580
2828749
3042604
2701967
1498953
2773696
2930337
3079309
1864668
2491085
0887746
2809430
2981483
1919838
3079163
2217167
1808529
2404950
2278962
0806630
2265646
2916541
2756531
0436907
1429119
2510717
3035296
0765751
1105934
2894224

Sanyo plastic and electronic gifts HK Co., Limited

Scottcopters Limited

Sea Delicacy Common Interests Limited
Shenzhen Vast Industry Co., Limited
St.Stamford International Medical Cosmetology Institute Co., Limited
Star Interconnect Trade Limited

Stratezen Capital Management Limited
Successful Property Investment Company Limited
Supetar Consulting Limited

Surplus Services Trading Company Limited

T & M Food and Beverage Limited

T AND BROTHERS PRODUCTION LIMITED
THERE & EVERYWHERE LIMITED

TIME DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

TOP LINKER (HONG KONG) LIMITED
TRIPPY PARADISE LIMITED

TTG TechFin Limited

TYTY TARDING LIMITED

Tamora Holdings Limited

Technology Label Printing Limited

Toptechone Oil Products (Hong Kong) Limited
Treasury Capital Holding Limited

VINGO INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Victory Tech (HK) Co., Limited

WE CONNECT LIMITED

WELL CREST LIMITED

WELL LIGHT INVESTMENT LIMITED
WELL SEA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WILLIGHT CAR PARTS CO., LIMITED

WIN WIND MARITIME COMPANY LIMITED
WISELUCK HOLDINGS LIMITED

WL (NOMINEES) LIMITED

WTHH LIMITED
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3086475
2434102
2035347
3004999
1618287
2845278
3065456
2501505
3020647
3023597
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3023600
3023463
3077621

2022675
2088870
2396903
3160473
3065444
3160458
3160472
3046077
3046088
3046260
3046095
3042113
3042120
3042143
3042160
3042140

26 August 2022

WUZHOUTONG (HONG KONG) LIMITED
Wolfedn Limited

XINPENGDA HANDBAG CO., LIMITED
Xiang Gang Ze Hou Co., Limited

Y.T.D (HK) LIMITED

YING FANG LIMITED

YIU KA MAN LIMITED

Yilong International Trading Limited

ZGC Global Navigation Investment Limited
7ZGC Navigation I Limited

ZGC Navigation II Limited

7GC Navigation IV Limited

ZGC Navigation V Limited

ZHEJIANG DONGLIXIN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT CO.,

LIMITED

ZHUER TECH (CHINA) SHARE CO., LIMITED

ZHUHAO TRADING CO., LIMITED

c5go Limited
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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